

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

#### Master

File Number: 2025-0056

File ID:	2025-0056	•	Type: Purchase	Status: [	Draft	
Version:	1	Refere	ence: 2025-0056	Controlling Body: (	City Coun Meeting	cil Regu
				File Created Date : (	01/29/202	5
File Name:	Request for Purch Improvement Asse		on - Transportation ership Dues	Final Action:		
Title label:				Authorization for membe ment Association, Troy, M		ıal
Notes:						
Notes:				Enactment Date:		
				Enactment Date: Enactment Number:		
Sponsors:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Number:		
Sponsors: tachments: Contact: Drafter:	slative File			Enactment Number: Hearing Date:		

## Text of Legislative File 2025-0056

#### Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Purchase Authorization for membership annual dues in the amount of \$29,800.00: Transportation Improvement Association, Troy, MI

### Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the payment of membership annual dues to Transportation Improvement Association, Troy, Michigan in the amount of \$29,800.00.